www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29790/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2015 in SA No. 501/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADAMS PAUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record)

Date: 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, this matter is adjourned for six weeks for filing additional documents.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.12.11 16:58:33 IST

Reason: