www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia<u>.com</u>

www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29790/2015

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADAMS PAUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report indicates that both the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by POOJA SHARMA Date: 2016.07.04 15:48:15 IST Reason: