SECTION XI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 25.07.2016

COURT NO. : 13

ITEM NO.

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 29790 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS

...PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

ADAMS PAUL & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Heard.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned judgment of the High Court, in the meantime."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents through registered post A.D. on 02.05.2016. Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance alongwith Counter Affidavit on behalf of both the respondents. (Counter Affidavit included in Paper Books).

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 04.07.2016 when the following order was passed:

"The office report indicates that both the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate. Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

s2