SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29790/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2015

No. 501/2014 passed by the High SA Court Of Judicature Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record

and interim relief and office report)

ADAMS PAUL & ANR.
(With appln. (s)
and interim relie
Date: 25/07/2016
CORAM:
HON'
HON'
For Petitioner(s) Date: 25/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned

counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Madhu Bala) (Madhu Narula)

Court Master Court Master